L06000101029

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
,
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zipi/Hone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
. (Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
, <u> </u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
44 1
AL 1

Office Use Only



400080585844

10/16/06--01021--007 **160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TIND

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Se Division of Co		**	
SUBJ	ece.	B & B Legal Se	ervices, LLC	
SUDS	eci:		d Liability Company)	
The en	nclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
		Ja	ames Birk	
		(Name of Person)	
	B & B		gal Services, LLC	ZOO TALL
			(Firm/Company)	ARE O
	35		iger Creek Trail	TARY ASSEE
			(Address)	T P
	Lake Wales, Florida 33898		STAT STAT	
			/State and Zip Code)	- 2 2
For fu		concerning this matter, please	call: at (863) 696-4	153
	(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Te	elephone Number)
		or the following amount: \$\sum \frac{1}{2} \\$130.00 \text{Filing Fee &}	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee &	
41&~	5.00 Pang Pec	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nan	1e:		
The name of the Li	mited Liability Company	is:	
B & B Legal Service	es, LLC		
(Must end with the words	"Limited Liability Company, "L	imited Company" or their abbreviation	n "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Ad	dress:		
The mailing addres	s and street address of the	e principal office of the Limi	ted Liability Company is:
Principal Office A	ddress:	Mailing Address:	
3535 Tiger Creek Trail,	Lake Wales, Fl. 33898	P.O. Box 1245, Lake Wales,	Florida 33859-1245
(The Limited Liability Co business entity with an a	inpany cannot serve as its own Rective Florida registration.) lorida street address of the James	s Birk	an individual or another BECRETAR AHASSE
		ıme	
	3535 Tiger	Creek Trail	
	Florida street	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	le) 24
	Lake Wales,Florida 3389	8 FL	
•	City, Sta	te, and Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

'ARTHCLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR	James Birk
(WO)	3535 Tiger Creek Trail
	Lake Wales, Florida
MGMR	Ernesto Behrens
	19564 S.E. Institution Drive
	Biountstown, Florida 32424
	A.A.
	OCT PARTE
	OCT 16 D
	F _O
(Use attachment if necessary)	RA w °
•	DA 21
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the	e date of filing: October 12, 2006
effective date is listed, the date must b	be specific and cannot be more than five business days
00 days after the date of filing.)	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	an Bit
Signature of a premy	er or an authorized representative of a member.

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

that the facts stated herein are true.)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

James Birk
Typed or printed name of signee